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How to Use this Guide 
 

Sections 
 

This guide is set up in two sections.  
 

The first section, Parks by City will allow the user to search for parks within the 
boundaries of their city, town, or census designated place.   

 
The second section, Parks by Zip Code will allow the user to search for parks 
within, or near, their own zip codes.  Both sections have the same park 
information. 

Symbols 
 

Next to each park, there may be a set of symbols (if there is no symbol, expect a 
picnic area park with no amenities).  The symbols are as follows:  

 

Playground 

 Trails 

 Water Feature 

Natural Area 

Sports 

River/Lake 

 Camping 

 Historic 
 

Disclaimer 
 

The author has made her best efforts to ensure all information is correct.  However, 
all information about parks, amenities, and locations gathered from publically 
available information from local, state and federal websites and no guarantee is 
made towards the accuracy of this guide. 
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Section One: Parks by City 
   

Park Name Address City Zip Activities  

Arnold Park 4155 SW 182nd Avenue Aloha 97007 
 

Burnsridge Park Between Broad Oak & Monte Verdi Aloha 97007 
 

Butternut Park SW Corner of 192nd & Butternut Aloha 97007 
 

Camp Rivendale 8005 SW Grabhorn Aloha 97007 
 

Cooper Park Oak Between 172nd & 176th Aloha 97007 
 

Hartwood Hylands Woods 
Natural Area 196th, N. of Farmington Aloha 97007  

Lawndale Park E. end of Wright at 176th Aloha 97007  

Melilah Park 
Drive to the end of Arborcrest or 
180th Aloha 97006 

 

Banks Sunset Park 485 S. Main Street Banks 97106 
 

5th Street Park Fifth & Alger Beaverton 97005 
 

A.M. Kennedy Park 10200 SW Kennedy Street Beaverton 97005 
 

Autumn Ridge Park Autumn Ridge & Fall Beaverton 97006 
 

Barrows Park SW Barrows & SW Horizon Beaverton 97007 
 

Buckskin Park Off Buckskin S. of Harness Beaverton 97008 
 

Burntwood Park 
N. of Burntwood Between 158th & 
160th Beaverton 97007   

Camille Park W. End of Marjorie,  S. end of 105th Beaverton 97008 
 

Carolwood Park E. of 149th Between Hart & Vulcan Beaverton 97007 
 

Cedar Hills Park 2300 SW Cedar Hills Boulevard Beaverton 97005 
 

Cedar Mill Woods Natural 
Area Off Priscilla  E. of 102nd Beaverton 97008  

Center Street Park 11895 SW Center St Beaverton 97006 
 

Channing Heights Park Hyland S. of Valley Beaverton 97008 
 

Conestoga Recreation & 
Aquatic Center 9985 SW 125th Avenue Beaverton 97008  

Cooper Mountain Nature 
Park 18892 SW Kemmer Rd Beaverton 97007  
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Park Name Address City Zip Activities  

Eichler Park 13710 SW Farmington Rd Beaverton 97005 
 

Evelyn M. Schiffler 
Memorial Park Bonnie Brae, Erickson, or Berthold Beaverton 97005 

 

Forest Hills Park Portola at Cedar Hills Boulevard Beaverton 97225 
 

George W. Otten Park Laidlaw & Emerald Canyon Beaverton 97006 
 

Greenway Park 
Greenway between Hall & Scholls 
Ferry Beaverton 97008 

 

H.M. Terpenning 
Recreation Complex 15707 SW Walker Road Beaverton 97006 

 

Harman Swim Center 7300 SW Scholls Ferry Road Beaverton 97008 
 

Hideaway Park  67th, E. of Oleson Road Beaverton 97223 
 

Hiteon Park 13800 SW Brockman Street Beaverton 97008 
 

Jenkins Estate 8005 SW Grabhorn Road Beaverton 97007 
 

Little Peoples Park NE Corner of Hwy 217 & Fifth Beaverton 97005 
 

Mcmillan Park Chestnut N. of Cypress Beaverton 97005  

Murrayhill Park 11010 SW Teal Boulevard Beaverton 97007 
 

Pioneer Park 14545 NW Pioneer Rd Beaverton 97006 
 

Ridgecrest Park  Cresmoor W. Of Hillcrest Beaverton 97008 
 

Roxbury Park Berkshire & Roxbury Beaverton 97225 
 

Sexton Mountain Park 14700 SW Sexton Mountain Beaverton 97007  

Skyview Park 15780 NW Bronson Rd Beaverton 97006  

Somerset Meadows Park 3400 NW Parkview Drive Beaverton 97006  

Tallac Terrace Park E. of 167th on Timberland Beaverton 97007  
Tualatin Valley Nature Park 
& Interpretive Center 15655 SW Millikan Way Beaverton 97006  

Valley Park Valley N.  of 17th Beaverton 97005  

Valley West Park Valley N. of 17th Beaverton 97005  

Wanda L. Peck Memorial 
Park Murray S.  of Butner Beaverton 97005  

West Sylvan Park 8111 SW West Slope Beaverton 97225  
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Park Name Address City Zip Activities  

Wildhorse Park  Wildhorse W. of Davies Beaverton 97008  

Wildwood Park 8545 SW Maverick Terrace Beaverton 97008   

Willow Park 144th S. of Millikan Beaverton 97006  

Wonderland Park 6400 SW King Boulevard Beaverton 97005  

Bonny Slope Park Thompson & South Cedar Mill 97229  

Lost Park 2120 NW 111th Avenue Cedar Mill 97229  

Alpine Park 2500 S. Alpine Street Cornelius 97113  

City Hall Park 107 N. 14th Avenue Cornelius 97113  

Dogwood Park 700 S. 26th Avenue Cornelius 97113  

Free Orchards Park 1493 S. Fawn Street Cornelius 97113  

Harleman Park 795 S. Heather Street Cornelius 97113  

Ryland Park 285 N. 31st Avenue Cornelius 97113  

Steamboat Park 1356 S. 15th Avenue Cornelius 97113  

Tarrybrooke Park 545 S. 4th Avenue Cornelius 97113  

Water Park 1800 N. Barlow St Cornelius 97113  

Durham Park 17141 SW Arkenstone Drive Durham 97224  

Bard Park  2921 22nd Avenue  Forest Grove 97116  

Forest Glen Park - lower  101 Gales Creek Road Forest Grove 97116  

Forest Glen Park - upper  3250 Forest Gale Drive  Forest Grove 97116  

Hazel Sills Park  1627 Willamina Avenue Forest Grove 97116  

Joseph Gale Park  3014 18th Avenue  Forest Grove 97116  

Knox Ridge Park  2422 Strasburg Drive  Forest Grove 97116  

Lincoln Park  2725 Main Street  Forest Grove 97116  

Rogers Park  2421 17th Avenue  Forest Grove 97116  

Talisman Park  1210 Willamina Avenue Forest Grove 97116  

Thatcher Park 750 NW David Hill Road Forest Grove 97116  
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Park Name Address City Zip Activities  

Hagg Lake Park 50250 SW Scoggins Valley Road Gaston 97119  
53rd Avenue Community 
Park 300 NE 53rd Avenue Hillsboro 97124  

Bagley Park 201 NE Jackson Street Hillsboro 97124  

Bicentennial Park 275 NE 25th Avenue Hillsboro 97124  

Central Park 6200 NE Brighton Drive Hillsboro 97124  

Dairy Creek Park  515 SW 17th Avenue Hillsboro 97124  

Evergreen Park  2615 NW 194th Terrace Hillsboro 97124  

Frances Street Park 6205 SE Frances Street Hillsboro 97123  

Glencoe Creek Park 2955 NE 15th Avenue Hillsboro 97124  

Griffin Oaks Park 1800 NE Griffin Oaks Street Hillsboro 97124  

Hamby Park 1035 NE Jackson School Road Hillsboro 97124  
Harold Eastman Rose 
Garden 620 NE Jackson School Road Hillsboro 97124  

Jackson Bottom Wetlands 2600 SW Hillsboro Hwy Hillsboro 97123  

Magnolia Park 1810 NW 192nd Avenue Hillsboro 97006  

McKinney Park 375 NW Dennis Avenue Hillsboro 97124  

Noble Woods Park 475 Se Century Blvd.  Hillsboro 97123  

Orchard Park 20900 NW Amberwood Drive Hillsboro 97124  

Reedville Creek Park 7500 Se Frances Street Hillsboro 97123  

Rock Creek  Trail 20900 NW Amberwood Drive Hillsboro 97124  

Rood Bridge Park 4000 SE Rood Bridge Rd Hillsboro 97123  

Rosebay Park 1650 NE 65th Avenue Hillsboro 97124  

Shadywood Park 535 NE 24th Avenue Hillsboro 97124  

Shute Park 799 Se 10th Avenue Hillsboro 97123  

Turner Creek Park 789 Se 31st Court Hillsboro 97123  

Walnut Street Park 1717 Se Walnut Street Hillsboro 97123  
Frank Wing Memorial Park Commercial Street near 321st North Plains 97133  
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Park Name Address City Zip Activities  
Horning's Fishing & Picnic 
Hideout 21277 NW Brunswick Canyon Road North Plains 97133  
Jessie Mays Community 
Hall & Park 30975 NW Hillcrest Street North Plains 97133  
Louie Wentz Memorial 
Park 

W. 318th Avenue & NW Kaybern 
Street North Plains 97133 

 

Pacific Purple Park 
NW Pacific Street At The End Of 
NW Main Street North Plains 97133  

Bronson Creek Park  Cornell Btwn Evergreen & 173rd Portland 97229  

Cedar Hills Rec Center 11640 SW Parkway Portland 97225  

Cedar Mill Falls 
NW Cornell Rd & NW 119th 
Avenue Portland 97229  

Commonwealth Lake Park SW Foothill & SW Huntington Portland 97225  

Florence Pointe Park 7484 SW Florence Ln Portland 97225  

Foothills Park 
Se Corner Of Lanewood & 
Huntington Portland 97225  

Garden Home Rec Center 7475 SW Oleson Road Portland 97223  

NW Park Landing  S. of West Union Portland 97229  

Ridgewood Park 
SE Corner Of Highway 217 & 
Wilshire Portland 97225  

Terra Linda Park S. of Burton, E of 139th Portland 97229  

Vista Brook Park 6697 SW 88th Avenue Portland 97225  

West Slope Park 2560 SW 73rd Avenue Portland 97225  

Raleigh Swim Center/Park 3500 SW 78th Avenue Raleigh Hills 97225  

Cannery Square 22622 SW Pine Street Sherwood 97140  

Cinnamon Hills Park 23143 SW Cinnamon Hills Place Sherwood 97140  

Lady Fern Park 21451 SW Ladyfern Drive Sherwood 97140  

Langer Park 15990 SW Century Drive Sherwood 97140  
Magness Memorial Tree 
Farm 

31195 SW Ladd Hill Road 
 Sherwood 97140  

Murdock Park 22965 SW Upper Roy Street Sherwood 97140  

Oregon Trail Park 20710 SW Settlement Drive Sherwood 97140  

Pioneer Park 20570 SW Jonquil Terrace Sherwood 97140  
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Park Name Address City Zip Activities  

Snyder Park 15365 SW Sunset Boulevard Sherwood 97140  

Stella Olson Memorial Park 22256 SW Washington Street Sherwood 97140  
Tualatin National Wildlife 
Refuge 19255 SW Pacific Highway Sherwood 97140  

Woodhaven Park 17375 SW Sunset Boulevard Sherwood 97140  

Mitchell Park  93rd W. of Leahy Sylvan 97229  

Bonita Park Milton Court at Bonita Road Tigard 97224   

Cook Park  17005 SW 92nd Avenue Tigard 97224  

Elizabeth Price Park 13001 SW Bull Mountain Road Tigard 97224  

Englewood Park 
Scholls Ferry Road at SW 
Springwood Drive Tigard 97008  

Fanno Creek Park Main Street across Hall Boulevard Tigard 97223  

Northview Park 14250 Northview Drive Tigard 97223  

Summerlake Park 11450 SW Winterlake Drive Tigard 97223  

Windmill Park 121st Avenue & Katherine Street Tigard 97223  

Woodard Park 10155 SW Johnson Street Tigard 
97223 
  

Atfalati Park 6600 SW Sagert Street Tualatin 97062  

Browns Ferry Park 5855 SW Nyberg Lane Tualatin 97062  

Ibach Park 10455 SW Ibach Street Tualatin 97062  

Jurgens Park 17255 SW Jurgens Avenue Tualatin 97062  

Lafky Park 9655 SW Siletz Drive Tualatin 97062  
Little Woodrose Nature 
Park 21045 SW 90th Avenue Tualatin 97062  

Tualatin Commons 7880 SW Nyberg Street Tualatin 97062  

Tualatin Community Park 8515 SW Tualatin Road Tualatin 97062  
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Section Two: Parks by Zip Code 
 

Park Name Address City  Zip Activities 

5th Street Park SW Corner of Fifth & Alger Beaverton 97005 
 

A.M. Kennedy Park 10200 SW Kennedy Street Beaverton 97005 
 

Cedar Hills Park 2300 SW Cedar Hills Boulevard Beaverton 97005 
 

Eichler Park 13710 SW Farmington Rd Beaverton 97005 
 

Evelyn M. Schiffler 
Memorial Park 

 Bonnie Brae, Erickson, or 
Berthold Beaverton 97005 

 

Little Peoples Park 
NE corner of Highway 217 & 
Fifth Beaverton 97005 

 

McMillan Park ChestnutN. of Cypress Beaverton 97005 
 

Valley Park Valley, N of 17th Beaverton 97005 
 

Valley West Park Valley, N of 17th Beaverton 97005 
 

Wanda L. Peck Memorial 
Park Murray S. of Butner Beaverton 97005 

 

Wonderland Park 6400 SW King Boulevard Beaverton 97005 
 

Autumn Ridge Park  Autumn Ridge & Fall Beaverton 97006 
 

Center Street Park 11895 SW Center Street Beaverton 97006 
 

George W. Otten Park 
NE Corner of Laidlaw & Emerald 
Canyon Beaverton 97006 

 

H.M. Terpenning 
Recreation Complex 15707 SW Walker Road Beaverton 97006 

 

Magnolia Park 1810 NW 192nd Avenue Hillsboro 97006 
 

Melilah Park  Arborcrest or 180th E. of 182nd Aloha 97006 
 

Pioneer Park 14545 NW Pioneer Road Beaverton 97006 
 

Skyview Park 15780 NW Bronson Road Beaverton 97006 
 

Somerset Meadows Park 3400 NW Parkview Drive Beaverton 97006 
 

Tualatin Valley Nature Park 
& Interpretive Center 15655 SW Millikan Way Beaverton 97006  

Willow Park 144th S. of Millikan Beaverton 97006 
 

Arnold Park 4155 SW 182nd Avenue Aloha 97007 
 

Barrows Park SW Barrows & SW Horizon Beaverton 97007 
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Park Name Address City  Zip Activities 

Burnsridge Park 
E of 185th between Broad Oak & 
Monte Verdi Aloha 97007 

 

Burntwood Park 
N of Burntwood Between 158th 
& 160th Beaverton 97007 

 

Butternut Park SW corner of 192nd & Butternut Aloha 97007 
 

Camp Rivendale 8005 SW Grabhorn Aloha 97007 
 

Carolwood Park 
E. of 149th between Hart & 
Vulcan Beaverton 97007 

 

Cooper Mountain Nature 
Park 18892 SW Kemmer Road Beaverton 97007 

 

Cooper Park Oak between 172nd & 176th Aloha 97007 
 

Hartwood Hylands Woods 
Natural Area 196th N. of Farmington Aloha 97007 

 

Jenkins Estate 8005 SW Grabhorn Road Beaverton 97007 
 

Lawndale Park E. end of Wright at 176th Aloha 97007 
 

Murrayhill Park 11010 SW Teal Boulevard Beaverton 97007 
 

Sexton Mountain Park 14700 SW Sexton Mountain Beaverton 97007 
 

Tallac Terrace Park E off 167th on Timberland Beaverton 97007 
 

 Buckskin Park  Buckskin S. of Harness Beaverton 97008 
 

Camille Park 
W. end of Marjorie S. end of 
105th Beaverton 97008 

 

Cedar Mill Woods Natural 
Area  Priscilla E. of 102nd Beaverton 97008    

Channing Heights Park  Hyland S. of Valley Beaverton 97008 
 

Conestoga Recreation & 
Aquatic Center 9985 SW 125th Avenue Beaverton 97008 

 

Englewood Park 
Scholls Ferry & Springwood 
Drive Tigard 97008 

 

Greenway Park 
E of Greenway between Hall & 
Scholls Ferry Beaverton 97008 

 

Harman Swim Center 7300 SW Scholls Ferry Road Beaverton 97008 
 

Hiteon Park 13800 SW Brockman Street Beaverton 97008 
 

Ridgecrest Park Cresmoor W. of Hillcrest Beaverton 97008 
 

Wildhorse Park Wildhorse, W. of Davies Beaverton 97008 
 

Wildwood Park 8545 SW Maverick Terrace Beaverton 97008 
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Park Name Address City  Zip Activities 

Atfalati Park 6600 SW Sagert Street Tualatin 97062 
 

Browns Ferry Park 5855 SW Nyberg Lane Tualatin 97062 
 

Ibach Park 10455 SW Ibach Street Tualatin 97062 
 

Jurgens Park 17255 SW Jurgens Avenue Tualatin 97062 
 

Lafky Park 9655 SW Siletz Drive Tualatin 97062 
 

Little Woodrose Nature 
Park 21045 SW 90th Avenue Tualatin 97062 

 

Tualatin Commons 7880 SW Nyberg Street Tualatin 97062 
 

Tualatin Community Park 8515 SW Tualatin Road Tualatin 97062 
 

Banks Sunset Park 485 S. Main Street Banks 97106 
 

Alpine Park 2500 S. Alpine Street Cornelius 97113 
 

City Hall Park 107 N. 14th Avenue Cornelius 97113 
 

Dogwood Park 700 S. 26th Avenue Cornelius 97113 
 

Free Orchards Park 1493 S. Fawn Street Cornelius 97113 
 

Harleman Park 795 S. Heather Street Cornelius 97113 
 

Ryland Park 285 N. 31st Avenue Cornelius 97113 
 

Steamboat Park 1356 S. 15th Avenue Cornelius 97113 
 

Tarrybrooke Park 545 S. 4th Avenue Cornelius 97113 
 

Water Park 1800 N. Barlow St Cornelius 97113 
 

Bard Park  2921 22nd Avenue  Forest Grove 97116 
 

Forest Glen Park - lower  101 Gales Creek Road Forest Grove 97116 
 

Forest Glen Park - upper  3250 Forest Gale Drive  Forest Grove 97116 
 

Hazel Sills Park  1627 Willamina Avenue Forest Grove 97116 
 

Joseph Gale Park  3014 18th Avenue  Forest Grove 97116 
 

Knox Ridge Park  2422 Strasburg Drive  Forest Grove 97116 
 

Lincoln Park  2725 Main Street  Forest Grove 97116 
 

Rogers Park  2421 17th Avenue  Forest Grove 97116 
 



P a g e  | 11 
 

 
 

Park Name Address City  Zip Activities 

Talisman Park  1210 Willamina Avenue Forest Grove 97116 
 

Thatcher Park 750 NW David Hill Road Forest Grove 97116 
 

Hagg Lake Park 50250 SW Scoggins Valley Road Gaston 97119 
 

Shute Park 799 SE 10th Avenue Hillsboro 97123 
 

Frances Street Park 6205 SE Frances Street Hillsboro 97123 
 

Jackson Bottom Wetlands 2600 SW Hillsboro Highway Hillsboro 97123 
 

Noble Woods Park 

475 SE Century Blvd. (South 
Entrance); 23480 W Baseline 
Road (North Entrance) Hillsboro 97123 

 

Reedville Creek Park 7500 Se Frances Street Hillsboro 97123 
 

Rood Bridge Park 4000 SE Rood Bridge Road Hillsboro 97123 
 

Turner Creek Park 789 SE 31st Court Hillsboro 97123 
 

Walnut Street Park 1717 SE Walnut Street Hillsboro 97123 
 

53rd Avenue Community 
Park 300 NE 53rd Avenue Hillsboro 97124 

 

 Bagley Park 201 NE Jackson Street Hillsboro 97124 
 

 Bicentennial Park 275 NE 25th Avenue Hillsboro 97124 
 

Central Park 6200 NE Brighton Drive Hillsboro 97124 
 

Dairy Creek Park  515 SW 17th Avenue Hillsboro 97124 
 

Evergreen Park  2615 NW 194th Terrace Hillsboro 97124 
 

Glencoe Creek Park 2955 NE 15th Avenue Hillsboro 97124 
 

Griffin Oaks Park 1800 NE Griffin Oaks Street Hillsboro 97124 
 

Hamby Park 1035 NE Jackson School Road Hillsboro 97124 
 

Harold Eastman Rose 
Garden 620 NE Jackson School Road Hillsboro 97124 

 
McKinney Park 375 NW Dennis Avenue Hillsboro 97124 

 

Orchard Park 20900 NW Amberwood Drive Hillsboro 97124 
 

Rock Creek Trail 20900 NW Amberwood Drive Hillsboro 97124 
 

Rosebay Park 1650 NE 65th Avenue Hillsboro 97124 
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Park Name Address City  Zip Activities 

Shadywood Park 535 NE 24th Avenue Hillsboro 97124  
Frank Wing Memorial Park Commercial Street near 321st North Plains 97133 

 Horning's Fishing & Picnic 
Hideout 

21277 NW Brunswick Canyon 
Road North Plains 97133 

 

Jessie Mays Community 
Hall & Park 30975 NW Hillcrest Street North Plains 97133 

 

Louie Wentz Memorial 
Park 

W. 318th Avenue & NW Kaybern 
Street North Plains 97133 

 
Pacific Purple Park 

NWPacific Street at the end of the 
end of  NW Main Street North Plains 97133 

 

Cannery Square 22622 SW Pine Street Sherwood 97140 
 

Cinnamon Hills Park 23143 SW Cinnamon Hills Place Sherwood 97140 
 

Lady Fern Park 21451 SW Ladyfern Drive Sherwood 97140 
 

Langer Park 15990 SW Century Drive Sherwood 97140 
 

Magness Memorial Tree 
Farm 31195 SW Ladd Hill Road Sherwood 97140 

 

Murdock Park 22965 SW Upper Roy Street Sherwood 97140 
 

Oregon Trail Park 20710 SW Settlement Drive Sherwood 97140 
 

Pioneer Park 20570 SW Jonquil Terrace Sherwood 97140 
 

Snyder Park 15365 SW Sunset Boulevard Sherwood 97140 
 

Stella Olson Memorial Park 22256 SW Washington Street Sherwood 97140 
 

Tualatin National Wildlife 
Refuge 19255 SW Pacific Highway Sherwood 97140 

 

Woodhaven Park 17375 SW Sunset Boulevard Sherwood 97140 
 

Fanno Creek Park 
Main Street across Hall 
Boulevard Tigard 97223 

 Garden Home Recreation 
Center 7475 SW Oleson Road Portland 97223 

 

Hideaway Park 67th, E. of Oleson Road Beaverton 97223 
 

Northview Park 14250 Northview Drive Tigard 97223 
 

Summerlake Park 11450 SW Winterlake Drive Tigard 97223 
 

Windmill Park 121st Avenue & Katherine Street Tigard 97223 
 

Woodard Park 10155 SW Johnson Street Tigard 97223 
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Park Name Address City  Zip Activities 

Bonita Park Milton Court at Bonita Road Tigard 97224 
 

Cook Park 17005 SW 92nd Avenue Tigard 97224 
 

Durham Park 17141 SW Arkenstone Drive Durham 97224 
 

Elizabeth Price Park 13001 SW Bull Mountain Road Tigard 97224 
 

Cedar Hills Recreation 
Center 11640 SW Parkway Portland 97225 

 

Commonwealth Lake Park SW Foothill & SW Huntington Portland 97225 
 

Florence Pointe Park 7484 SW Florence Lane Portland 97225 
 

Foothills Park 
SE Corner of Lanewood & 
Huntington Portland 97225 

 

Forest Hills Park 
Portola S. of Sunset at Cedar 
Hills Boulevard Beaverton 97225 

 

Raleigh Swim Center/Park 3500 SW 78th Avenue Raleigh Hills 97225 
 

Ridgewood Park 
SE Corner of Highway 217 & 
Wilshire Portland 97225 

 

Roxbury Park 
SE Corner of Berkshire & 
Roxbury Beaverton 97225 

 

Vista Brook Park 6697 SW 88th Avenue Portland 97225 
 

West Slope Park 2560 SW 73rd Avenue Portland 97225 
 

West Sylvan Park 8111 SW West Slope Beaverton 97225 
 

Bonny Slope Park  Thompson & NW South Road Cedar Mill 97229 
 

Bronson Creek Park 
 Cornell Between Evergreen & 
173rd Portland 97229 

 

Cedar Mill Falls 
NW Cornell Rd & NW 119th 
Avenue Portland 97229 

 

Lost Park 2120 NW 111th Avenue Cedar Mill 97229 
 

Mitchell Park  93rd W. of Leahy Sylvan 97229 
 

NW Park  Landing S. of West Union Portland 97229 
 

Terra Linda Park Access S. of Burton, E. of 139th Portland 97229 
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